1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

May 25, 1960

Alfred E. McLane 1900 Mercantile D llas Building Dallas 1, Texas

Attn: Mr. L. Clark Morgan

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to our recent correspondence regarding the R.E. Jackson #2 Sullival well located in the $NW_2^{1}SE_2^{1}$ Section 30-29N-10W.

On March 25, 1960 we received your letter stating that within 30 days you would advise us of your intent.

At the present time the well is still covered by the original bond of R. E. Jackson which was written by Daniels Insurance Company of Hobbs, New Mexico. However, it was our understanding that your company did recognize ownership of the well and that Form C-103 would be filed so indicating. This form has not been received. Will you please advise us the present status of the above matter.

Yours very truly

Emery C. Arnold
Supervisor, District #3

BCA: ks

cc: Oliver Payne
OCC, Santa Fe, N.M.

1000 RIG BRAZOS ROAD

AZTED, NEW MEXICO

They 25, 1500

Alfred E. Holone 1906 Mercantile I lias Building Inllus 1. Texas

Attn: Pr. L. Clark Corgan

1863 TESS.

everence is made so our recent correspondence regarding the 1.2% Jackgon #2 fullival well located in the $MigLE_{correction}$ 30-24-136.

On March 25, 1960 we received your letter stating that within 36 daye you would advise up of your intent.

At the precent time the well is still covered by the original cond of 2. In Jackser which was written by Paniele Insurance Company of Hobbs, West Mexico. However, it was our understonding that your company did recegnize conversity of the well and that Form C-103 would be filled so indicating. This form has not been received. Will you place advice us the present status of the above spaces.

Yours very truly

Smery U. A notil Sugervisor, District #3

ECE : Es

cct Oliver Rayne 000, Surva Pe U.N.

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

Pebruary 17, 1960

Mr. R. S. Jackson P.O. Bez 891 Farmington, New Maxico

Dear Mr. Jackson!

Reference is made to your letter of January 29, 1960 regarding ownership transfer of the R.E. Jackson #2 Sullivan well in the MMSME Section 30m29N-10N to Alfred E. Melane, 1900 Mercantile Dallas Building, Dallas, Texas.

You have stated in your letter than Perm C-103 showing numerally transfer was being sent to Mr. Molane for signature and forwarding to this office. We have never resetued this form from Mr. Molane and cannot relieve you of plugging responsibility until such time as the well to legally covered under Mr. Molane's bond and the sumerally transfer has been effected ascerding to our rules.

In this connection the Oil Countsaion is at the present time reviewing the status of temporarily abandoned wells in this district, the purpose being to force the plugging of wells, in these cases where the operator fails to show the reason for the temporary abandonment. In cases where it is the intention to re-enter the well and deepen to other producing zones and if the well is properly cased and comented to that waste does not count during the period the well is temporarily abandoned it may be possible to delay plugging operations.

We need such a report of intention from either you or Mr. Melane for the above-named well and in the event it is not forthomning we will have to require that this well be plugged according to New Mexico Oil Commission Hules and Regulations.

If we can be of any assistance with the above request please centact us.

Yours very truly

BCA : he

Emery C. Arnold
Supervisor, District #3

est Beb Daniels & Sens Hebbs, N.M.

> Mr. Oliver Payne OCC, Santa Fe, N.M. Mr. Alfred McLane Dallas, Texas

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

Pebruary 12, 1460

F.O. Bar 891 Figurates & Sar 100

Dear ir. Jacksons

Reference to made to your letter of landary 2), 1960 regarding concretify transfer of the 2.5. Inches of Sullivaries in the Viller of the 2.5. Inches to 30 Personalise Sullivaries in the Viller International to 20 Personalise Sullivaries in the Viller International Survey.

You have missived in your letter than Norm I-163 chowing ministransfer was being sent to the Palans for algocates and formarding to thin affice. He have never neverthed this form from the Noiane and cannot relieve you of plugging respondibility while about this form the wall is legally concret under Mr. Noiane's bond and the ansates tenusjer has been effected according to our rules.

In this connection the Oil Causianian on to use the present time reviewing the wintur of temporarily abandaned wells in this district, the purpose being to ferce the plugging of wells, the those cases where the operator falls to show the reason for the temporary abandaness, in cases livere it to the intention to re-enter the well and despen to other producing somes and if the well is properly cased and comented so that waste does not occur during the period the well is temporarily abandoned it may be passible to delay plugging egerations.

is nasd such a report of intention from either you or fire delans for the above-named well and in the same it to not forthrowing we will have to require that this well be plugged according to few heater Oil Verriseton hules and Repulations.

If we can be of any an istance with the above request please contact was

Yours very truly

31.3 A.C.S.

Emery C. Amold Supervisor, District is

> cot Bob D misis & Born Bobbs, N.L.

tir, Silver Inghe (1909) CCC, Dinte Te, Kollo Cr. Alfred Cabacc Dilton Texos

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

March 30, 1960

Alfred E. McLane 1900 Mercantile Dallas Building Dallas 1, Texas

Attn: Mr. L. Clark Morgan

Dear Mr. Morgan:

First, I would like to express my regret at Mr. McLane's untimely passing.

I am sendingk your a copy of a letter which I have written to Daniels Insurance Company in Hobbs, New Mexico, who originally wrote the bond covering the R.E. Jackson Sullivan #2 well.

I am also enclosing several copies of Form C-103, which you should execute and file to show ownership transfer of this well.

If we can be of any further service in this matter, please contact us.

Yours very truly

Emery C. Arnold Supervisor, District #3

ECA: ks

Encls.

OS RIG BRAZOS ROAD

AZTED, NEW MEXICO

March 30, 1915

Alfred d. Schape 1900 terecritie i Mas Suilding 2010s l. Tess

Attendance in the Clark Land on

Lear Porgress

Admits it would like to express in regret it in Accase's untinally purefits.

I as sending a gas r a copy of a letter which I have written to funitely frameword company in Hobbs. New Hexico, the entringily wrote the bond covering the E_rE_r Jackson bullivan at well.

i an disc enciosing general copies of Form 6-163, which you should areade and file to case whip transfer of this well.

if we can le of any further service in this mutter, pleise contact was

Yours very truly

Shery S. 30001d Superstrops Sistinct B

. j. s.) W.

encore.

ALFRED E. MCLANE

OIL AND GAS - INVESTMENTS '
1900 MERCANTILE DALLAS BUILDING
DALLAS 1, TEXAS

March 25, 1960

Mr. Enory C. Arnold, Supervisor District No. 3 Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Fio Brazos Road Aztec. New Mexico

Dear Ir. Arnold:

With reference to the R. E. Jackson No. 2 Sullivan Well, in the NW/4 SW/4 Sec. 30, 29N-10W, San Juan County, New Mexico, which was transferred from R. E. Jackson to Alired E. McLane, I regret to inform you that Mr. McLane was accidentally killed in a traffic accident last week.

Prior to his passing, Mr. McLane had handed me your letter of February 17 and asked me to make a decision as to whether the well should be plugged and abandoned or further testing attempted. I am planning to contact Pan American, who are co-owner of the well, or at least are in the drilling unit, and ask them their views in the matter. There are numerous other matters in connection with his estate of a similar nature, so that it will probably be 30 days before I can get anything done, but I will do my best to advise you at least of our intent by that time. I hope that this will meet with your approval.

With my kindest personal regards,

Very truly yours,

LCII: JII

F. C. Korgan



*.

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

March 30, 1960

Daniels Insurance, Inc. 1000 North Turner P.O. Box 1268 Eobbs, New Mexico

Attn: Mr. Jack Daniels

Dear Sir:

We received your inquiry regarding your plugging bond covering the E.E. Jackson #2 Sullivan well, Unit L, Section 30-29N-10W.

During the last 30 days we have been in communication with Mr. R.E. Jackson and the office of Alfred E. McLane regarding the ownership status of the above well. As you may have heard, Mr. McLane was recently killed in an automobile accident, and this fact I imagine may have caused a delay in the final settlement of the matter.

We have, since Mr. McLane's death, had a letter from a Mr. Clark Morgan of his office indicating that they do recognize ownership of the well and that they are at the present time attempting to make a decision as to what further course of action will be taken. We have not, however, received official notification on the proper Dil Commission form showing ownership transfer, although Mr. Jackson has stated that proper forms were executed and sent to Mr. McLane for his signature. Our rules specify that a bond may not be released until the well has been properly transferred to another bonded operator or until the well has been properly plugged and abandoned. When either of the above requirements has been met your bond on Mr. Jackson will be released.

Yours very truly

ECA: ks

Emery C. Arnold
Supervisor, District #3

cc: Alfred E. McLane
Dallas, Texas

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

daron 30, 1960

Paniels Insurance, Inc. 1900 North Purner P.C. Lox 1265 Hobbs, New Healoo

Attn: Er. Jack Deniele

Dear Sire

he received your inquiry recombing your plugging bond covering the star Jackson to sullivan well, that I. section 30-295-104.

During the last 30 days we have been in communication with Mr. S.Z. Jackson and the office of Alfred Z. Lalane regarding the ownership status of the above well- is you may have heard. Mr. Lalane was recently killed in an automobile accident, and this fact I imagine may have caused a delay in the final settlement of the motter.

We have, since Mr. Molane's death, had a letter from a Mr. Clirk Norgan of his office indicating that they do recognize ownership of the well and that they are at the present time attempting to make a decision as to what further course of lation will be taken. We have not, however, received official rotification on the proper Oil Commission form showing ownership transfer, although Mr. Jackson has stated that proper forms were executed and sent to Mr. Islane for his signature. Our rules specify that a bond may not be released until the well have been properly transferred to another bonded operator or until the well has been properly plugged and abandoned. When sither of the above requirements had been met your bond on ha. Jackson will be released.

มีอนาจ ของยู ชานใ**ง**

35'A & RC

oc: Alfred B. McLane 2212co. Perus

Imery C. inicid Aperatoor, Dictrict 3

DANIELS INSURANCE, INC. 1000 NORTH TURNER, P. O. BOX 1268 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO PHONE: EXPRESS 3-5181

March 21, 1960

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission District Office Aztec. New Mexico

> RE: R. E. Jackson Sullivan #2

Gentlemen:

I have received a copy of Mr. R. E. Jackson's letter dated January 29, 1960. Would you advise us at your earliest convenience if it is your intent to release us from the bond which applies to this particular operation.

Very truly_yours,

Jack Daniels

JD:gs

CC: Mr. R. E. Jackson c/o Empire States Drilling Corp. Farmington, New Mexico

